ELBOW ARTHROSCOPY

SASSUOLO - VERONA JULY 5-6, 2019

REGISTRATION FORM IS AVAILABLE ON OUR WEBSITE
WWW.ICLO.EU

'REGISTRATION FEE JULY 5 - SASSUOLO
(CONGRESS ONILY)
€ 60,00 VAT INCLUDED
€ 40,00 VAT INCLUDED (ESSKA, ISAKOSS, SIGASCOT MEMBERS)

_REGISTRATION FEE INCLUDES
ECM CREDITS ONLY FOR ITALIAN PARTICIPANTS
LUNCH AND COFFEE BREAKS
ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE

REGISTRATION FEE JULY 5 - 6 SASSUOLO AND VERONA
({CONGRESS + HANDS ON COURSE)
€ 1.350,00 VAT INCLUDED
€ 1200,00 VAT INCLUDED (ESSKA, ISAKOSS, SIGASCOT MEMBERS)

REGISTRATION FEE INCLUDES
SINGLE USE MATERIAL

EDUCATIONAL MATERIAL {SINGLE USE MATERIAL AND SURGICAL KIT)

1 HUMAN SPECIMEN EVERY TWO PARTICIPANTS
1 NIGHT IN 4**** HOTEL
1 DINNER IN TYPICAL RESTAURANT
LUNCH AND COFFEE BREAKS
ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE
INSURANCE

COURSE LANGUAGES - ENGLISH / ITALAN
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HOW TO REACH THE CONGRESS VENUES
QR POSITION OSPEDALE DI SASSUOLO

SCAN QR-CODE WITH YOUR PHONE TO GET THE NAVIGATOR
QR POSITION ICLO TEACHING AND RESEARCH CENTER
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PRELIMINARY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM
Friday July 5, 2019 Sassuolo Hospital

08.30-09.00 am
09.00-09.10 am

Registration
Introduction

ANATOMY OF THE ELBOW JOINT
Moderators: L. A. Pederzini, A. Celli

09.10-09.25 am
09.25-09.40 am
09.40-09.50 am

Normale - A. Celli
Arthroscopic - L. A. Pederzini, M. Tosi
DISCUSSION

DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING OF THE ELBOW
Moderators: A. Celli

09.50-10.05 am
10.05-10.15 am
10.15-10.30 am

From x ray to 3D printing - V. Spina
DISCUSSION
Coffee break

ELBOW STIFFNESS
Moderators: A. Colozza, U. G. Longo

10.30-10.45 am
10.45-11.00 am

11.00-1115 am

11.15- 11.25 am
11.25-11.35 am

11.35-11.50 am

11.50-12.00  am

Classification and clinical diagnosis - A. Marinelli
Indications and limits of the elbow

arthroscopy - R. Rotini

How to do: bone resection and

capsulectomies - B. Savoie

Review of the literature - A. Cheli, /. Barberio
Principles of the rehabilitation in

stiff elbow - G. Severini

Focus: A. Celli talks to L. A. Pederzini, B. Savoie
¢ Ulnar nerve management and postero-medial release
« Manipulation under anesthesia: when and how
DISCUSSION

LATERAL AND MEDIAL EPICONDYLITIS
Moderators: P. Arrigoni, A. Marinelli

12.00-12.15 pm
12.15-12.30 pm
12.30-01.30 pm
01.30-01.50 pm

When and how | treat it - B. Savoie
Review of the literature - S. Odella
Light Lunch

LECTURE

Intra-articular anatomical variability:
what is normal, what is not - B. Savoie

ELBOW INSTABILITY
Moderators: E. Guerra, R. Rotini

01.50-02.05 pm
02.05-02.25 pm

02.25-02.35 pm
02.35-02.45 pm
02.45-03.00 pm

03.00-03.10 pm

Classification and clinical diagnosis - A. Marinelli
LECTURE

My approach to elbow instability - B. Savoie
Review of the literature - M. Prandini

Principles of the rehabilitation - G. Severin/
Focus: P. Arrigoni talks to R. Rotini

¢ Lateral elbow pain: tendinosis or instability
DISCUSSION

OSCOPY JULY 5-6,2019

—

SPECIAL SECTIONS
Moderators: A. Celli, L. A. Pederzini

OSTEOCHONDRITIS DISSECANS

03.10-03.25 pm
03.25-03.40 pm
03.40-03.50 pm
03.50-04.00 pm

When and how | treat it - A. Co/ozza
Mosaicplasty - £ Nicoletta, L. A. Pederzini
Review of the literature - S. Nicoletti
DISCUSSION

ECTOPIC OSSIFICATION

04.00-0415 pm
04.15-04.30 pm
04.30-04.40 pm
04.40-04.55 pm

When and how | treat it - B. Savoie

Review of the literature - M. Bartoli, V. Duca
DISCUSSION

Coffee Break

ARTICULAR FRACTURES: ROLE OF THE ARTHROSCOPY

04.55-0510 pm
05.10-05.25 pm
05.25-05.35 pm

When and how | treat it - £, Guerra
Review of the literature - M. Peruzzi, F.Serafini
DISCUSSION

BICEPS AND TRICEPS TENDON RUPTURES

05.35-05.50 pm
05.50-06.0 pm
06.00-0615 pm
06.15 pm

When and how | treat it - B, Savoie
Review of the literature - F. Nicoletta
FINAL DISCUSSION

CME Evaluation Test and Closure

HANDS-ON PRELIMINARY PROGRAM
Saturday July 6", 2019 Verona - ICLO Teaching and Research Center
Moderators A. Celli, L.A. Pederzini

09.00-09.30 am

09.30-11.00 am
11.00-11-15 am
11.15-13.30 pm

01.30-02.30 pm
02.30-05.00 pm
05.00 pm

Cases presentation from the audience*
*Every fellow can discuss personal cases with the experts.
(Cases must be sent to the ICLO 15 days before the meeting)
Live cadaver surgeries from Dr. Savoie
Questions & answers
Hands-on
Arthroscopic surgical steps: from basic to advance
Diagnostic arthroscopy and triangulation

* Loose bodies and other limited procedures

« Epicondylitis

« Stiffness and capsulectomies

¢ Instability

e Nerve exposures
Light Lunch
Hands-on
Final certification on hands-on training and discussion
of personal cases

ACULTY - TUTORS ¢

ARRIGONI PAOLO, MILAN
BARBERIO ISACCO, SASSUOLO
BARTOLI MATTEOQO, SASSUOLO

CELLI ANDREA, MODENA

CHELI ANDREA, SASSUOLO
COLOZZA ALESSANDRA, FAENZA
DUCAVITO, SASSUOLO
GUERRA ENRICO, BOLOGNA
LONGO GIUSEPPE UMILE, ROME
MARINELLI ALESSANDRO, BOLOGNA
NICOLETTA FABIO, SASSUOLO
NICOLETTI SIMONE, PISTOIA
ODELLA SIMONETTA, MILAN
PEDERZINI LUIGI ADRIANO, SASSUOLO
PERUZZI MARCO, SASSUOLO
PRANDINI MAURO, SASSUOLO
ROTINI ROBERTO, BOLOGNA
SERAFINI FABIO, SASSUOLO
SEVERINI GABRIELE, ROME
SPINA VINCENZO, MODENA
TOSI MASSIMOQ, SASSUOLO



